PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3025232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOUM SEOCK KIM	01/13/2014
HUI SUN PARK	01/13/2014
JUNG WOOK SEO	01/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	MAEYOUNG-RO 150 (MAETAN-DONG)	
Internal Address:	YOUNGTONG-GU, SUWON-SI	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	443-743	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14488127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-756-8000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: THE MCDERMOTT BUILDING

Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085946-0388	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BERNARD P. CODD	
SIGNATURE:	/bernard p. codd/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033752 FRAME: 0694 502978633

(SAB) Docket No.:	
	ASSIGNMENT
In consideration of the premises and other of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	r good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency
(1) KIM, Boum Seock	(2) PARK, Hui Sun
(3) SEO, Jung Wook who have made a certain new and useful invention	n, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO.,	LTD., -Gu.
Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of KOREA	
rosiai Code: 445-745	"ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of
	R PIEZOELECTRIC ELEMENT
(a) for which an application for United States Let identified by United States Serial No.	tters Patent was filed on, and, and
(b) for which an application for United States Let	iters Patent was executed on
and all United States Letters Patent which ma substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuat Convention for the Protection of Industrial Prope	t the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues tions-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International city to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act or
application for and obtaining original, divisional, the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and improvements, and applications for patent based to	ransfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's ful transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatur	res:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Name: KIM, Boum Seock	2014.1.13
Trans. Miri, Bouin book	
2) Mini Sun Pul Name: DARK Hoi Sun	2014.1.13

> PATENT REEL: 033752 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 09/16/2014